EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT
STATE OF MINNESOTA

## PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, A vacancy exists in the office of representative in the congress of the United States of America from the Fourth Congressional District of the State of Minnesota by reason of the death of the late CARL C. VAN DYKE

NOW, THEREFORE, I, J. A. A. BURNQUIST, Governor of the State of Minnesota, pursuant to the Constitution of the United States and to the Constitution and Laws of the State of Minnesota, do hereby direct that said vacancy be filled at a special election to be held on Tuesday, July 1, 1919; candidates to be nominated and such election to be held, and all things pertaining thereto to be done as is provided by law.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota, at the Capitol in the City of St. Paul, this läth day of June, A. D. 1919.

Governor of the State of Minnesota

Attest:

ecretary of State.

2016

2014

STATE OF MINNESOTAL
DEPARTMENT OF SPACE
Filed in the office of Secretary of State
JUNI 27919

Live Q. Leptus
Secretary of Clase
Secretary of Clase